
 

 

 

 

University of Ruhuna - Matara 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning, Testing and Maintenance of 

Naval Architecture Software, Laboratory Equipment, Computer & Accessories 

for the Faculty of Engineering, University of Ruhuna 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee on behalf of the Vice Chancellor, University 

of Ruhuna now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for Supply, Delivery, 

Installation, Commissioning, Testing and Maintenance of the following goods for Faculty of 

Engineering, University of Ruhuna. 

 

IFB No: RUH/ENG/SUP/MENA/2021/01 

 

 

 

 

Item 

No 
Goods/Descriptions 

 

Quantity 

Bid 

Security  

Non-

refundable 

Tender Fee 

             Package 01-Naval Architecture Software 

1.1 
Life Cycle Analysis (LCA) Software 

(SIMAPRO) 

03 

Rs.520,000/- 

 

 

Rs.20,000/- 

 

 

1.2 Ansys CFD Simulation Software 25 

1.3 Naval Design Software (Rhino) 25 

1.4 
ORCA 3D software for hull design and 

Hydro stability analysis 

25 

1.5 

NX ACAD: Advanced Naval Architecture 

and Marine Engineering CAD/CAM 

Software 

10 

1.6 Simcenter 3D+ NX Nastran 10 

1.7 
1D System Simulation Software 

(AMESIM) 

10 

1.8 Tecnomatix 5 



 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure. 
 

3. A complete set of bidding documents (in English) can be obtained from both locations the 

University of Ruhuna, Wellamadama complex and the Finance Division, Faculty of Engineering, 

Hapugala, Galle up to 14.00 hours on 28.09.2021 by making  payment of a non-refundable tender 

fee as given in the above table to the Shroff counter, or  through an email request to 

“sabsupp2@admin.ruh.ac.lk” up to 13.00 hours on 04.10.2021 by submitting the scan copy  of  

payment  slip after the  making payment of a non-refundable tender fee as given in the above table 

to the   A/C No 032100112477589 (People’s Bank, Uyanwatta, Matara) through any branch of the 

People’s Bank. 
 

4. Bid shall be valid up to 02.01.2022. 
 

5. Evaluation shall be done item by item basis. 
 

6. Bid shall be accompanied by a bid security (unconditional) as relevant to the applicable bidding 

items, issued by an acceptable commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka. 
 

7. Bid security should be addressed to “Vice Chancellor, University of Ruhuna” and shall be valid 

up to 01.02.2022 
 

8. Deadline for submission of bids shall be 13.00 hours on 05.10.2021 

 

 

 

 

 

                         Package 02-Marine Engineering Laboratory Equipment 

2.1 Marine Oil Water Separator 1 

Rs.200,000/- Rs.12,500/- 
2.2 Marine Cooling Tower test rig 1 

2.3 Ship Vibration Apparatus 1 

2.4 Fatigue Testing Machine 1 

                         Package 03-Computer & Accessories 

3.1 Desktop Computers           12 

Rs.80,000/- Rs.3,500/- 
3.2 3D Scanner            1 

3.3 Laptop Computers           2 

3.4 Network Printer and Copier           2 

             Package 04-Marine Refrigerator Laboratory Unit 

4.1 Marine Refrigerator Laboratory Unit 1 Rs.100,000/- Rs.12,500/- 

             Package 05- Diesel Engine Test Bed 

5.1 Diesel Engine Test Bed 1 Rs.100,000/- Rs.12,500/- 



 

9. Pre Bid meeting will be held on 22.09.2021 at 10.00 a.m in the Board Room, Faculty of 

Engineering, Hapugala, Galle or via online (Zoom meeting). 
 

10. Duly completed sealed bids in duplicate shall be sent under registered cover to receive on or before 

above closing time to the Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, University of 

Ruhuna, Wellamadama, Matara or deposited in the Tender Box 01 place at the office of 

Registrar, University of Ruhuna, Wellamadama, Matara before above closing time. Late bids shall 

be rejected. Name, Tender Number and Package Number should be indicated in the left hand top 

corner of envelop. 
 

11. Bids shall be opened immediately after closing of bids at the above address and Bidders or their 

authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of the bids. 
 

12. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Senior Assistant Bursar (Supplies), 

University of Ruhuna, Wellamadama, Matara; Telephone:041-2227027, Email: 

sabsupp2@admin.ruh.ac.lk. 

 

 

 

 

 

The Chairman, 

Department Procurement Committee, 

University of Ruhuna, 

Wellamadama, Matara. 

12th September, 2021 


